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disabled and immediately pursued." 
It is, however, clear that the property in these wild animals is 

qualified and depending upon their remaining in the possession of the 
owner and when these ,buffalo got out of the possession of the owner 
they remained private property only so long as it is shown that they 
had at all times had the intention of returning to the pasture or home 
in which the owner usually confined them. 

In an opinion addressed to your predecessor, 'Mr. W. F. Scott, dated 
December 18th, 1906, and found in Opinions of Attorney General, 1906-08, 
page 8, the statutes and a number of authorities are cit.ed up holding 
the views herein eXlp~essed. I respectfully call your attention to this 
opinion as an expression of my views with regard to the question now 
under consideration. 

You are advised that, in my opinion, the slaughter of these wild 
animals, which cannot be cruptured or confined and which have not the 
"animum revertendi," are subject to the protection of the 'game Jaws 
of this state and that your department Should take steps to prevent 
the killing of these animals, and the ,punishment of any person or persons 
guilty of violations of Section 8783 as amended above referred: to. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Mileage Books, Use of by State Officers in Performance of 
Duties_ Traveling Expenses. of State Officers. 

There is no objection to the use of mileage books by state 
officers in 'the performance of duties, provided the same are 
purchased upon requisition through the state board of examiners, 
and the appropriation for the l1laintenance of the particular office 
is adequate. 

Helena, Montana, October 27, 1910. 
Prof. F. N. Linfield, 

Director Montana Agricultural College Experiment Station, 
Bozeman, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-
I am in receipt of your favor of the 24th inst., asking my opinion 

as to whether in view of the recent decision of the supreme court with 
'respect to passes or free transportation. experiment station officers and 
farmers' institute workers may hereafter purchase mileage books or 
whether they will be required to buy tickets for each of the various 
trips made around the state in the performance of their duties. 

The regulations of the expenditure of appropriations made by th'e 
legislative assembly for the ma.intenance and t.ravelingexpenses of the 
various boards and officers are usually made and 'enforced in accordance 
with the terms of the law by the state board of examiners. The ues 
of mileage books by state officers not provided with free transportation, 
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has never been and is not now objectionable to the state b03rd of exam­
iners, and I know of no reason which would prev~nt experiment station 
officers and farmers' institute workers from oibtaining mileage ,books 
for their use in traveling about the state in the performance of their 
duties, where the appropriations made by the legislative assembly are 
sufficient to meet and pay such expenses. 

I therefore adTise that in instances where you find it necessary for 
experiment station officers or farmers' institute workers to do any 
considerable amount of traveling in the 'performance of duties devolving 
upon them by a state law that they may with propriety purchase mileage 
books as a charge agains~ the state of Montana, in the event that the 
appropriation for the maintenaThce and traveling expenses of 'such de­
partment is sufficient to meet such expenditures. In obtaining mileage 
books for such persons you should Iplace your requisition therefor with 
the state hoard of examiners, by whom such mileage books will be 
purchased and furnished. 

Hoping that I have fully covered the srubject of your inquiry, I 
remain, 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

State Examiner Fund, Payment Of. Banks, Payment to Ex­
aminer Fund. 

The payment of a fee by banks subject to state supervision 
according to their capital stock becomes due immediately upon 
the organization of the bank and is not subject to be prorated 
acoording to the length of time between date of organization and 
November Ist. 

Hon. E. E. Esselstyn, 
State Treasurer, 
Helena, Montana. 

Dear Sir;-

Helena, Montana, October 31, 1910. 

,1 am in receipt of your letter of October 25th, wherein you ask 
my construction of Section 215, of the Revised Codes, relating to the 
"State Examiner Fund" and the payment of this fee -by banks which 
are in process of liquidation, or which ,have lbeen organized and dOing 
'business less than a year. 

The purpose of the legislature in enacting this statute was to 
'Provide a fund, which would in part defray the eX'pense of conducting 
the state examiner's office. Counties contribute to this fund on the 
basis of their classification, and banks surbject to the supervision of 
the state examiner contribute to this fund on a basis of their capitaliza­
tion. The law does not provide that thes'e 'banks shall pay an exam­
ination fee, or fee for the actual work of conducting an examination, 
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